)2-10-2004	$\overline{}$			
FORM PT 2: 1:95 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic				
To the Director of the United States Patent 102665575 Tecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	5			
(1) Antonious M. BORSBOOM	Name: Hannspree, Inc.	S I			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Neihu District				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Taipei City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No e				
Execution Date: October 3, 2003					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7/198652				
ナーナートラーの しょう になって は this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 3, 2003					
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑No					
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	L.L.P. ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)				
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948					
	Deposit Account Number:				
	20-0778				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Typed Name Daniel R. McClure Daniel R. McClure					
Typed Name Signature Date Docket #: 250811-1320 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

02/06/2004 AADDF01 00000025 29198652

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014952 FRAME: 0764

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	Antonious M.	Borsboom	hereafter referred to as
ASSIGNOR, has/have invented	ed certain new and	useful improveme	nts as described and set forth
in the below identified applic	ation for United St	ates Letters Patent	:
Title: PAIR OF SPEAKE	RS		
Filed:	0000	Serial No	
Executed on: October 3,	2003		
WHEREAS,Hanns Rd., Neihu District, referred to as ASSIGNEE, is and application and in any U.	. Taipei City desirous of acquiri	y 114, Taiwa ng ASSIGNOR'S	interest in the said invention
good and valuable consider Assignor has/have sold, assign transfer unto the said Assign title and interest in and to thereon, and in and to any I United States, the said interest as it would have been held at been made, to the full end ar	ration, receipt of med and transferred ee, and Assignee's the said invention etters Patent which to be held and end enjoyed by said term of any Lettinuation in whole	which is hereby I, and by these pre successors and as and application a h may hereafter be ijoyed by said Ass Assignor had this ters Patent which re	ERN: Be it known that, for acknowledged by Assignor, sents does/do sell, assign and ssigns, all his/her/their rights, and all future improvements e granted on the same in the ignee as fully and exclusively a Assignment and transfer not may be granted thereon, or of titution, conversion, reissue,
Assignee, but at Assignee's application and/or application papers, including application assignment and transfer ther request, to obtain or maintaititle thereto in said Assignee,	s expense, cooperations, execute, verifies for Letters Patent reof, and will perform Letters Patent for Assignee's successions.	ate with Assignee fy, acknowledge a t and for the reissu orm such other ac or said invention a cessors and assigns	vill, without charge to said and the prosecution of said and deliver all such further the thereof, and instruments of its as Assignee lawfully may and improvement, and to vest is. his/her/their name(s) on the
- Jon	t		Oct 10, 2003

0801-A30037U5/D03034 Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014952 FRAME: 0765